
U.S. OVERVIEW

An industrial scene, Ensley, Alabama, February 1937



U.S. LAND AREA
(million acres)

Total Land 2264.0
Farms and Ranches 911.0
Pastureland and Rangeland 415.3
Cropland 389.7
% Irrigated 14.3
2012 Number of Farms:  2,109,303

2012 Census of Agriculture



Nominal (current dollars)

$1,000 Percent Percent

All commodities 375,419,786 100.0
Animals and products 189,765,870 50.5
Crops 185,653,916 49.5

1 Cattle and calves 78,228,639 20.8 20.8
2 Corn 47,204,439 12.6 33.4
3 Dairy products, Milk 35,739,249 9.5 42.9
4 Soybeans 33,184,310 8.8 51.8
5 Broilers 28,709,834 7.6 59.4
6 Hogs 21,032,491 5.6 65.0
7 Miscellaneous crops 18,510,975 4.9 70.0
8 Chicken eggs 13,499,904 3.6 73.5
9 Wheat 9,473,350 2.5 76.1

10 Hay 6,955,236 1.9 77.9
11 All other animals and products 5,792,532 1.5 79.5
12 Turkeys 5,707,871 1.5 81.0
13 Grapes 5,561,719 1.5 82.5
14 Almonds 5,325,000 1.4 83.9
15 Floriculture 4,373,639 1.2 85.1
16 Cotton lint, Upland 3,600,026 1.0 86.0
17 Potatoes 3,594,450 1.0 87.0
18 Apples 3,394,185 0.9 87.9
19 Lettuce 2,960,741 0.8 88.7
20 Rice 2,893,183 0.8 89.4
21 Tomatoes 2,673,896 0.7 90.1
22 Strawberries 2,219,144 0.6 90.7
23 Oranges 1,963,353 0.5 91.3
24 Sorghum 1,836,619 0.5 91.7
25 Tobacco 1,605,372 0.4 92.2
26 Sugar beets 1,458,069 0.4 92.6
27 Peanuts 1,275,227 0.3 92.9
28 Mushrooms 1,191,357 0.3 93.2
29 Sugarcane for sugar and seed 1,015,756 0.3 93.5
30 Onions 993,360 0.3 93.8
31 Walnuts 976,860 0.3 94.0
32 Cottonseed 970,937 0.3 94.3
33 Barley 944,805 0.3 94.5
34 Corn, Sweet 927,413 0.2 94.8
35 Broccoli 918,981 0.2 95.0
36 Dry beans 914,733 0.2 95.3
37 Blueberries 859,172 0.2 95.5

United States:  Leading Commodities for Cash Receipts, 2015 

U.S. Receipts
Share of U.S. 

receipts
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share of U.S. 

receiptsRank Commodity



$1,000 Percent Percent
U.S. Receipts

Share of U.S. 
receipts

Cumulative 
share of U.S. 

receiptsRank Commodity

38 Cherries 845,952 0.2 95.7
39 Peppers, bell 806,115 0.2 95.9
40 Carrots 797,869 0.2 96.1
41 Sweet potatoes 716,553 0.2 96.3
42 Lemons 696,835 0.2 96.5
43 Pistachios 669,600 0.2 96.7
44 Peaches 605,794 0.2 96.9
45 Raspberries 580,924 0.2 97.0
46 Sunflower 567,388 0.2 97.2
47 Pecans 560,216 0.1 97.3
48 Pears 500,416 0.1 97.4
49 Watermelon 483,003 0.1 97.6
50 Tangerines 468,083 0.1 97.7
51 Celery 456,338 0.1 97.8
52 Beans, Snap 415,571 0.1 97.9
53 Canola 414,025 0.1 98.0
54 Cabbage 386,085 0.1 98.1
55 Cauliflower 371,108 0.1 98.2
56 Catfish 361,458 0.1 98.3
57 Cucumbers 349,698 0.1 98.4
58 Hops 345,388 0.1 98.5
59 Cotton lint, Long staple 342,586 0.1 98.6
60 Plums and prunes 331,197 0.1 98.7
61 Honey 328,642 0.1 98.8
62 Avocados 295,797 0.1 98.9
63 Garlic 279,294 0.1 98.9
64 Spinach 272,801 0.1 99.0
65 Cranberries 267,527 0.1 99.1
66 Cantaloups 261,521 0.1 99.2
67 Dry peas 228,755 0.1 99.2
68 Grapefruit 216,258 0.1 99.3
69 Squash 174,259 0.0 99.3
70 Olives 160,043 0.0 99.4
71 Lentils 151,422 0.0 99.4
72 Nectarines 150,413 0.0 99.4
73 Peppers, Chile 135,743 0.0 99.5
74 Peas, Green 131,568 0.0 99.5
75 Peppermint oil 128,461 0.0 99.6
76 Maple products 125,890 0.0 99.6
77 Oats 125,639 0.0 99.6
78 Mink pelts 116,608 0.0 99.7
79 Trout 104,393 0.0 99.7
80 Farm chickens 100,899 0.0 99.7
81 Pumpkins 90,214 0.0 99.7
82 Hazelnuts 86,800 0.0 99.8



$1,000 Percent Percent
U.S. Receipts

Share of U.S. 
receipts

Cumulative 
share of U.S. 

receiptsRank Commodity

83 Honeydews 80,548 0.0 99.8
84 Flaxseed 80,516 0.0 99.8
85 Asparagus 75,648 0.0 99.8
86 Artichokes 72,874 0.0 99.8
87 Dates 68,016 0.0 99.9
88 Spearmint oil 56,422 0.0 99.9
89 Safflower 52,597 0.0 99.9
90 Rye 51,940 0.0 99.9
91 Coffee 49,214 0.0 99.9
92 Macadamia nuts 45,590 0.0 99.9
93 Proso millet 42,515 0.0 99.9
94 Apricots 41,730 0.0 99.9
95 Wool 39,298 0.0 100.0
96 Blackberries 38,036 0.0 100.0
97 Kiwifruit 30,893 0.0 100.0
98 Beans, Green lima 29,955 0.0 100.0
99 Figs 21,853 0.0 100.0
100 Bananas 10,866 0.0 100.0
101 Papayas 10,570 0.0 100.0
102 Mustard seed 9,551 0.0 100.0
103 Tangelos 9,221 0.0 100.0
104 Mohair 4,052 0.0 100.0
105 Boysenberries 2,743 0.0 100.0
106 Taro 2,381 0.0 100.0
107 Rapeseed 780 0.0 100.0

Data as of February 7, 2017

USDA/ERS Farm Income and Wealth Statistics
Values are rounded to the nearest thousand.
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Balance Sheet of the U.S. Farming Sector

Calendar Farm Farm
Year Debt Equity Assets

1982 184.0 778.5 962.5
1983 186.2 773.1 959.3
1984 188.8 709.0 897.8
1985 172.2 603.8 775.9
1986 151.3 570.7 722.0
1987 138.5 618.0 756.5
1988 133.1 655.4 788.5
1989 131.1 682.7 813.7
1990 131.1 709.5 840.6
1991 131.9 712.3 844.2
1992 131.6 736.2 867.8
1993 134.3 774.9 909.2
1994 138.9 795.8 934.7
1995 143.0 822.8 965.7
1996 148.6 854.3 1002.9
1997 156.9 894.4 1051.3
1998 164.6 918.7 1083.4
1999 167.7 971.1 1138.8
2000 163.9 1039.3 1203.2
2001 170.7 1085.3 1255.9
2002 187.0 1063.5 1250.5
2003 181.1 1141.3 1322.4
2004 197.6 1294.4 1492.0
2005 209.1 1500.3 1709.4
2006 215.7 1691.0 1906.7
2007 240.7 1721.2 1961.9
2008 261.1 1742.5 2003.6
2009 268.3 1701.7 1970.1
2010 278.9 1882.4 2161.4
2011 294.5 2024.2 2318.7
2012 297.0 2340.7 2638.2
2013 315.3 2460.8 2776.1
2014 345.2 2604.0 2949.2
2015 356.7 2553.2 2910.0
2016F 375.7 2492.3 2868.0
2017F 395.1 2441.1 2836.2

Source:  ERS/USDA, Farm Income and Wealth Statistics
2015 and 2016 forecast

              - - - - - Billion $ - - - - -
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Assets  $2,836.2

Debt  $395.1

Equity  $2,441.1

2016 and 2017 forecast


